REV 1.6 7/16/03
1 of 21
Dual Two-wiper Digitally-Controlled (XDCP™) Potentiometer
FEATURES
• Dual Two-wiper solid state potentiometer
• 256 Resistor tap points–0.4% resolution
• 2-wire serial interface for Write, Read, and

22
21
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number RTOTAL Package Operating Temperature Range
X9455YV24-2.7 2.8k
Ω
24-lead TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
X9455YV24I-2.7 2.8k
Ω
24-lead TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
X9455WV24-2.7 10k
Ω
24-lead TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
X9455WV24I-2.7 10k
Ω
24-lead TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
X9455UV24-2.7 50k
Ω
24-lead TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
X9455UV24I-2.7 50k
Ω
24-lead TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
X9455TV24-2.7 100k
Ω
24-lead TSSOP 0°C to 70°C
X9455TV24I-2.7 100k
Ω
24-lead TSSOP -40°C to +85°C
3 of 21REV 1.6 7/16/03